International Accreditation of the Faculty of Medicine at Hashemite University

The **Faculty of Medicine** at The Hashemite University obtained the full international accreditation by **American Medical Residency Certification Board** (AMRCB) for 6 years starting from 2016 to 2022. AMRCB is an international independent organization based in USA that provide accreditation to medical schools based on teaching, research, curriculum, staff, and available facilities. Accreditation by AMRCB enhances the Faculty of Medicine international reputation and provide chanced for its graduates to enroll in international training programs.



American Medical Residency Certification Board®

Certification of Recognition

having fulfilled the conditions of eligibility by AMRCB® thereto on this 1^{μ} day of September, 2016

Faculty of Medicine, Hashemite University

Zarqa, Jordan Issued: September 2016 Expires: September 2021

Steven W. Powell, MD, MPH, CPE, CEO and President

Adnan & Ahan MD Chief Medical Officer